

CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

SUBMITTER: John Connet, City Manager **MEETING DATE:** 5/2/2024

AGENDA SECTION: NEW BUSINESS DEPARTMENT: Administration

TITLE OF ITEM: Resolution Authorizing City Manager to Execute Funding Agreement with

Pisgah Legal for Homeless Services – Angie Beeker, City Attorney

SUGGESTED MOTION(S):

I move that City Council adopt the resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute a funding agreement with Pisgah Legal for Homeless Services.

SUMMARY:

City staff would like to contract with Pisgah Legal for homeless services. Pisgah Legal will provide an attorney and social worker to assist our homeless/crisis population with minor legal issues (identification, eviction, disability paperwork, social security, etc.) This is a two year pilot program utilizing funds allocated to the City under the ARP legislation.

BUDGET IMPACT: \$330,000

Is this expenditure approved in the current fiscal year budget? Yes

If no, describe how it will be funded. NA

ATTACHMENTS:

Proposed Resolution